
Exhibit H Distributors for Body Armor 
State by State

RFP-NK-15-001

Manufacturer Name: 
Page 1

Address:
City: State: Zip: 33715

Phone: Email:
Website:
FEIN: 

Address:
City: State: Zip: 32808

Phone: Email:
Website:
FEIN: 

Address:
City: State: Zip: 32804

Phone: Email:
Website:
FEIN: 

4536 N Orange Blossom Trail
Orlando FL

Primary Contact: Steve Pocious
407-292-8112 steve@ussurplussales.com

59-2660249
Areas Covered:

Company Name: US Surplus Sales

Tallahassee FL
Primary Contact: Patrick Sutton

859-4337142 sutton-patrick@galls.com
www.galls.com

Areas Covered:
Distributor/Agent (Florida)

Identify Distributor/Agents for measuring/fitting and order placement

8710 Northwest Passage

Primary Contact: Sally Hayes
727-510-7145 shayes@fedeastintl.com
www.fedeastintl.com
27-1774570

Areas Covered:
Distributor/Agent (Florida)

Identify Distributor/Agents for measuring/fitting and order placement
Company Name: Galls-Tallahassee

Distributor/Agent (Florida)
Identify Distributor/Agents for measuring/fitting and order placement

Company Name: Federal Eastern International
751 Pinellas Bayway, Suite 106
St Petersburg FL

mailto:steve@ussurplussales.com
mailto:sutton-patrick@galls.com
http://www.galls.com/
mailto:shayes@fedeastintl.com
http://www.fedeastintl.com/


Exhibit H Distributors for Body Armor 
State by State

RFP-NK-15-001

Manufacturer Name: 
Page 2

Address:
City: State: Zip: 33014

Phone: Email:
Website:
FEIN: 

Address:
City: State: Zip: 33714

Phone: Email:
Website:
FEIN: 

Address:
City: State: Zip: 33771

Phone: Email:
Website:
FEIN: 

727-536-8233 kfetner@signal-15.com/greg@signal-15.com
www.signal-15.com
32-0004704

Areas Covered:

7500 Ulmerton Road
Largo FL

Primary Contact: Kim Fetner/ Greg Hamilton

Company Name: Signal 15

4450 60th Ave N
St Petersburg FL

Primary Contact: John Wier
727-526-5451 wierj@srtsupply.com
www.srtsupply.com
59-5265451

Areas Covered:
Distributor/Agent (Florida)

Identify Distributor/Agents for measuring/fitting and order placement

Company Name: SRT Supply

7815 W 4th Ave
Hialeah FL

Primary Contact: Marlene Silva
305-416-0000 marlene@louspolice.com
www.louspolice.com
26-0472002

Areas Covered:
Distributor/Agent (Florida)

Identify Distributor/Agents for measuring/fitting and order placement

Company Name: Lous Police Supply

Distributor/Agent (Florida)
Identify Distributor/Agents for measuring/fitting and order placement

mailto:kfetner@signal-15.com/greg@signal-15.com
http://www.signal-15.com/
mailto:wierj@srtsupply.com
http://www.srtsupply.com/
mailto:marlene@louspolice.com
http://www.louspolice.com/
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